
  
 
 
 
                               “Aspiration, Inclusion, Happiness” 
                                   
 

Friday 23rd May 2025 
 

End of Summer 1 Term 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
As we approach the end of the term, I wanted to take a moment to reflect on the wonderful 
experiences and achievements our pupils have had over the past few months. 
 
Highlights of the Term: 

●​ Dr Bike in school: The fantastic bike mechanics and their Year 6 apprentices fixed nearly 80 
bikes in one day - thank you so much to all of those involved for all of their hard work! 

●​ Book Bus: We had the Book Bus in school for two days and the children bought over £2000 
worth of books! Thank you for being so supportive of encouraging the children to read. 

●​ Road Safety Week: All children took part in road safety sessions across the week, with Year 3 
going out of school and learning how to use different crossings safely. They were incredibly 
sensible and we are very proud! 

●​ Year 2 Writing Presentations: Year 2 were so proud of their writing this term they invited 
parents into school on the very last day to show off what they had done. Some beautiful 
pieces of writing with incredible progress from the beginning of the year! 

●​ And finally…Year 6 took their SATS this month - they have worked really hard and their 
teachers were incredibly proud of how they handled themselves over a stressful week.  We 
are looking forward to the results but in the meantime, we know they did their absolute 
best! 

As we look forward to the next term, we encourage parents and carers to continue supporting 
their children in their learning. Your involvement is crucial in helping them achieve their full 
potential. 
 
Please see the diary dates for the Summer 2: 
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Summer 2 Term Diary Dates 

 

Event Date Time 

School Reopens 
 

Monday 2nd June 2025 8:30am 

Year 4 Multiplication Check  Week commencing Monday 2nd 
June 2025 

 

1RP Parents Evening Monday 2nd June 2025 
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

3:15pm - 6:00pm 
3:15pm - 6:00pm 

Parents Evening - Day 1/2 Wednesday 4th June 2025 3:15pm - 6:00pm 

Year 1 - Phonics Screening 
Check 

Week commencing Monday 9th 
June 2025  

 

Year 3 Class Assembly Tuesday 10th June 2025 8:50 am - 9:30 am 

Parents Evening - Day 2/2 Wednesday 11th June 2025  3:15pm - 6:00pm 

Year 1 Class Assembly Tuesday 17th June 2025 8:50 am - 9:20 am 

Fluoride Varnishing Programme - 
EY/ Year 1 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 All Day 

Reception Class Assembly  Thursday 19th June 2025 8:50 am - 9:15am 

Year 4 Greta Thunberg - Visit to 
Saltaire 

Thursday 19th June 2025 All Day 

Year 3 Ancient Egyptian 
Workshop  

Monday 23rd June 2025 All Day 

Year 2 Class Assembly           Tuesday 24th June 2025 8:50 am - 9:20 am 

Year 4 Frida Kahlo - Visit to 
Saltaire 

Thursday 26th June 2025 All Day 

Year 2 Michelle Obama - Trip to 
Lister Park 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Morning 

Year 4 Class Assembly Tuesday 1st July 2025 8:50 am - 9:20 am 

Transition Day  Wednesday 2nd July 2025  

Year 4 Ada Lovelace - Trip to 
Saltaire  

Thursday 3rd July 2025 All Day 

Resource Provision - Trip to ZEN 
Sensory 

Monday 7th July 2025  All Day 



 

 
 
Thank you for your continued support and cooperation. We look forward to another successful 
and busy term ahead. 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 

 

 
Mrs E Monnery 
Headteacher 

6MLK Assembly & Graduation  Monday 7th July 2025 2.20pm - 3pm 

Year 1- Under the Sea Workshop Tuesday 8th July 2025 All Day 

Year 2 Amelia Earhart - Trip to 
Lister Park  

Tuesday 8th July 2025 Morning 

6AF Assembly & Graduation Tuesday 8th July 2025 2.20pm - 3pm 

Summer Fayre Wednesday 9th July 2025 3:15pm - 4:30pm 

Year 2 Emmeline Pankhurst - Trip 
to Lister Park 

Thursday 10th July 2025 Morning 

Year 5 Class Assembly Thursday 10th July 2025 8:50 am - 9:20 am 

6AE Assembly & Graduation Thursday 10th July 2025 2.20pm - 3pm 

Early Years Farm Visit Wednesday 16th July 2025 All Day 

Annual Reports to be sent home Thursday 17th July 2025  

Carers Resources SEND Parent 
Event  

Friday 18th July 2025 1:00pm - 3:00pm 

School closed for Summer 
Holidays 

Friday 18th July 2025 3:00pm 


